o Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 18, 2022
P1°D ! Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 220121-D06 Pay Period Start May 2, 2022 Original Contract Amount  $50,452,588.31
3 Prime Contractor Lehman Construction, LLC Pay Period End May 15, 2022 Net Change Order Amount $2,128.00
Current Contract Amount  $50,454,716.31
Approval Date By User
May 16, 2022 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by marzuai
May 16, 2022 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gabelj3
May 17, 2022 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 1.44%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date ~NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date February 2, 2022 February 2, 2022
Letting Date January 21, 2022 January 21, 2022
Notice to Proceed Date April 4, 2022 April 4, 2022

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 3

This Estimate Previous To Date
220121-D06
Total Posted Items Pay $322,914.04 $401,303.43 $724,217.47
Gross Item Adjustments $437, 470220 T $599,003.15 $1,036,473.37
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000,306.58 $1,760,690.84
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $760,384.26
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line ltem Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Qty Amount
J513572 1640 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS LS $1,613,040.000 0.05 $80,652.00
1830 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $12.190 116 $1,414.04
1840 6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM EA $25.000 2 $50.00
1960 6191000 PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT LF $5.000 12,012 $60,060.00
2300 3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) SQYD $6.000 2,123 $12,738.00
2310 5021308 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15  SQYD $56.000 3,000 $168,000.00
FT. JOINTS)
Project J513572 - Total $322,914.04
Overall - Total $322,914.04

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Project Line Iltem Description Adjustment = Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line Item Adjustment
Number No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J513397 0190 UNBONDED CONCRETE Construction Payment Estimate Iltem Adjustment generated $33,869.59
OVERLAY INTERLAYER Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
0400 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material -444 $4.50 ($1,998.00)
0400 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 444 $4.50 $1,998.00

generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0013) due to user marzua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 6 on
the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 14



o Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 18, 2022
P1°D ! Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2022

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 220121-D06 Pay Period Start May 2, 2022 Original Contract Amount  $50,452,588.31
Prime Contractor Lehman Construction, LLC Pay Period End May 15, 2022 Net Change Order Amount $2,128.00

3 Current Contract Amount  $50,454,716.31
Project Line Item Description Adjustment = Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line Item Adjustment
Number No. Type Adjustment Quantity  Adjustment amount

Type Unit Price
J5I13572 1840 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL Overrun -2 $25.00 ($50.00)
SYSTEM
1960 PAVEMENT EDGE Material -22,038 $5.00 ($110,190.00)
TREATMENT
1960 PAVEMENT EDGE Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 22,038 $5.00 $110,190.00
TREATMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0007) due to user marzua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on
the current Payment Estimate.
2260 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11 Construction Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated $36,104.44
IN. NON-REINFORCED 15 Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
FT. JOINTS)
2300 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 2,123 $0.30 $636.90
BASE (4 IN. THICK) Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2300 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR Material -11,899 $6.00  ($71,394.00)
BASE (4 IN. THICK)
2300 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 11,899 $6.00 $71,394.00
BASE (4 IN. THICK) generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0011) due to user marzua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.
2310  CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,500 $1.20 $1,800.00
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 1,500 $1.20 $1,800.00
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Construction Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated $377,421.10
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Construction Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated ($589.02)
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Construction Payment Estimate Iltem Adjustment generated ($13,522.79)
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Material -3,000 $56.00 ($168,000.00)
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15
FT. JOINTS)
2310 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 3,000 $56.00 $168,000.00
IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 generated Material Payment Estimate Item
FT. JOINTS) Adjustment (0006) due to user marzua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on
the current Payment Estimate.
5201 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING Material -14 $76.00 ($1,064.00)
WARNING LIGHT
5201 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 14 $76.00 $1,064.00
WARNING LIGHT generated Material Payment Estimate Item

Adjustment (0014) due to user marzua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on
the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 14



MoDOT
(%
Project Federal Project
Number Proj. Description
Number

J513397  1-44-3(208) Coldmill,

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

County

Project Details

Contract Project Information

Location of Work

PHELPS from Sugartree Road interchange to east of Route F interchange

J513482

J513572

Resurface,
Replace WBL
Shoulder

1 44-2(330) 2 Bridge I-44  PHELPS

rehabilitations
and culvert
extension

144-2(332) Reconstruction  1-44  PHELPS

of pavement

Totals by Job Numbers

over Bourbouse River Branch and over East Fork Little Beaver Creek

on east bound lanes of I-44 from Rolla to St. James

J513397 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $186,282.00 $186,282.00
Gross Item Adjustments $33,869.59 $436,122.26 $469,991.85
Gross Item Pay $33,869.59 $622,404.26 $656,273.85
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
J513482 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $0.00 $600.00 $600.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $0.00 $600.00 $600.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
J513572 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $322,914.04 $214,421.43 $537,335.47
Gross Item Adjustments $403,600.63 $162,880.89 $566,481.52
Gross Item Pay $726,514.67 $377,302.32 $1,103,816.99
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Page 3 of 14



MoDOT

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 3040143, Project Iltem Line
Number 2300, Material Set 304014396, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 &5
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007 T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 3040143, Project Iltem Line
Number 2300, Material Set 304014396, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base,
Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 5021308, Project Item Line
Number 2310, Material Set 502130896, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A,
Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 5021308, Project Item Line
Number 2310, Material Set 502130896, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO,
Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 5021308, Project Item Line
Number 2310, Material Set 502130896, Material 1057JMTBE42016 - Tie Bar Ep Ctd 30" No. 5/M16 Gr
60/M420@, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5I13397, Item 6161005, Project ltem Line
Number 0400, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 6161055, Project ltem Line
Number 5201, Material Set 616105596, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J513572, Item 6191000, Project ltem Line
Number 1960, Material Set 619100096, Material 0619PET - Material for Pavement Edge Treatment,
Acceptance Action Generic 0619PET is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220121-D06, Contract Project J513572, Project Item
Line Number 1840, Contract Line Item Number 1840, Item 6161008, Minor Item.

Revision 4/1/2020

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending QC/QA reports

Pending CO

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Explanation

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Entered
By

marzual

marzual

marzual

marzual

marzuatl

marzuatl

marzuatl

marzual

marzual

Status

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Overridden

Acknowledged

Page 4 of 14



MoDOT
A

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513397

Revision 4/1/2020

Category

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

Line
No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320

0330

0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

0400

0410

0420

0430

0440

Item

Code

2022010

2035000

2036000

2063100

2079909

2142000

2143000

2153000

3040183

3105002

4010150

4011209

4020520

4030132

4071005

4133200

5021108

5062030A

5062033

5069905

6042020

6044011

6059909

6096010A

6096041

6113010

6113030

6122019

6122020

6122030

6123000A

6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

6131017

6139911

6141022

6161005

6161008

6161025

6161033

6161040

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK
MISC.MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2
FURNISHING ROCK FILL

PLACING ROCK FILL

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (8 IN. THICK)
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

TYPE A2 SHOULDER

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125BSM MIX)
TACK COAT

ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING SURFACE, TYPE C
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ( 8 IN. NON-REINF)
FURNISHING UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY
UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY INTERLAYER
MISC.UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY

ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

MISC.GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT REPAIR/REPLACEMENT
FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK BLANKET

PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK BLANKET

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL
DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER
AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION)
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH
BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

MISC.CLASS A PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REPAIR USING FLEXIBLE, HOT POLYMER MODIFIED REPAIR
MATERIAL

GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (3 FT. X 3 FT. OR 914 MM X 914
MM)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

Bid

Quantity
1.00
14,503.00
1,222.00
30.00
30.00
15,779.00
15,779.00
32.00
2,478.00
1,160.00
2,126.00
10,913.90

537.00

67,415.10
74,090.00
21,358.00
353.00
9,447.00
42,508.00
42,508.00
1.00

5.00
15.00
151.00
151.00
163.00
163.00
4.00
60.00
11.00
4.00

561.00

56.00

56.00

2,028.00

1,242.00

120.00

9,120.00

3.00

8,427.00
40.00
1,000.00
140.00

16.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

1.00
14,503.00
1,222.00
30.00
30.00
15,779.00
15,779.00
32.00
2,478.00
1,160.00
2,126.00
10,913.90

537.00

67,415.10
74,090.00
21,358.00
353.00
9,447.00
42,508.00
42,508.00
1.00

5.00
15.00
151.00
151.00
163.00
163.00
4.00
60.00
11.00
4.00

561.00

56.00

56.00

2,028.00

1,242.00

120.00

9,120.00

3.00

8,427.00
40.00
1,000.00
140.00

16.00

Unit

CuYD

CUYD

CuUYD

STA

CUYD

CuYD

100F

SQYD

TONS

SQYD

TONS

TONS

TONS

GAL

SQYD

SQYD

CUYD

SQYD

SQYD

EA

EA

STA

CUYD

CuYD

CUYD

CuUYD

EA

EA

EA

EA

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

LF

EA

EA

LB

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price

0.00 $1,480,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

444.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$13.00
$4.00
$60.00
$900.00
$35.00
$15.00
$900.00
$9.00
$32.00
$26.25
$65.25

$83.00

$95.60
$2.05
$5.50
$65.00
$125.00
$3.00
$8.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$851.00
$60.00
$30.00
$60.00
$30.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$1,150.00

$274.00

$10.00

$10.00

$12.75

$11.25

$9.75

$3.66

$1,903.00

$4.50
$25.00
$20.00
$25.00

$500.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,998.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Page 5 of 14



MoDOT
A

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.
Total
Posted

Approved
Qty

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513397

Revision 4/1/2020

Category

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0002
0002
0002
0010

0010

Line

No.

0450

0460

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510

0520

0530

0531

0540

0550

0560

0570

0580

0590

0600

0610

0620

0630

0640

0650

0660

0670

0680

0690

0700

0710

0720

0730

0740

0750

0760

0770

0780

0790

0800

0810

0820

0830

0840

0880

0890

Item

Code

6161095

6161098A

6162002

6169901

6169901

6173103

6173600D

61737008

6181000

6181000

6181020

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6206000C

6206001C

6207001

6209903

6209903

6221001

6240104A

6261000A

6274000

7261015

7261018

7311033

7311053

7320615A

7320618A

8051000A

8061003

8061004

8061005

8061006

8061007A

8061016

8061017

8061019

3040143

4030403

6261000A

6061060

6061061

Description

RADAR SPEED ADVISORY SYSTEM

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS

MISC.TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND PROGRAMMING
MISC.WORK ZONE INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (MOMENT SLAB)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED /
RETAINED

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
MOBILIZATION
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
MISC.13" PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE, 100 MILS DEPTH
MISC.7" PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE, 100 MILS DEPTH

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF
SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
15 IN. PIPE GROUP A

18 IN. PIPE GROUP A

PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X 3 FT
PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT

15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END
SECTION

18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END
SECTION

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION

SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

CURB INLET CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
10 INCHES, ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT SP125C
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. SPACING

Bid

Quantity

4.00

12.00

52.00
1.00
1.00

280.00

3,875.00

33,753.00

1.00
0.00
2.00

310,128.00

253,558.00

9,799.00

36,240.00

35,400.00

78,760.00
1,421.00
110,940.00

751,830.00

4,660.00
3,410.00
1.00
32.00
21.00
8.00
10.00

1.00

1.00

4.00
26.00
35.00
17.00

1,440.00
2.00
263.00
2.00
3,885.00
13,651.00
13,651.00
308.00
15,063.00

19,116.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

-1.00
1.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

4.00

12.00

52.00
1.00
1.00

280.00

3,875.00

33,753.00

0.00
1.00
2.00

310,128.00

253,558.00

9,799.00

36,240.00

35,400.00

78,760.00
1,421.00
110,940.00

751,830.00

4,660.00
3,410.00
1.00
32.00
21.00
8.00
10.00

1.00

1.00

4.00
26.00
35.00
17.00

1,440.00
2.00
263.00
2.00
3,885.00
13,651.00
13,651.00
308.00
15,063.00

19,116.00

Unit

EA

EA

EA

LS

LS

LF

LF

LF

LS

LS

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD

STA

LS

LF

LF

FT

FT

EA

EA

ACRE

CUYD

CUYD

LF

LF

EA

CUYD

ACRE

LF

SQYD

SQYD

STA

LF

LF

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$4,000.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00
$32,770.00 $0.00
$85,000.00 $0.00
$290.00 $0.00
$18.50 $0.00
$41.00 $0.00
$1,650,800.00 $0.00
$1,466,516.00 $0.00
$600.00 $0.00
$0.22 $0.00
$0.22 $0.00
$0.65 $0.00
$0.50 $0.00
$0.50 $0.00
$0.50 $0.00
$1.00 $0.00
$0.50 $0.00
$1.40 $0.00
$5.00 $0.00
$8.75 $0.00
$83,820.00 $0.00
$56.00 $0.00
$60.00 $0.00
$850.00 $0.00
$680.00 $0.00
$900.00 $0.00
$925.00 $0.00
$2,350.00 $0.00
$35.00 $0.00
$50.00 $0.00
$11.00 $0.00
$9.50 $0.00
$145.00 $0.00
$15.00 $0.00
$1,950.00 $0.00
$2.20 $0.00
$8.00 $0.00
$40.00 $0.00
$8.75 $0.00
$31.57 $0.00
$33.91 $0.00

Page 6 of 14



MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.
Total
Posted

Approved
Qty

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513397

Category

0010

0010

0010
0010
0010
0010
0030
0030
0040
0040
0040
0040

0001

Line

No.

0900

0910

0920

0930

0940

0950

0960

0970

0980

0990

1000

1010

5001

Item

Code

6061067

6061069

6061070

6061080

6063014

6063016

9028500

9028510

9031010

9031210

9031270A

9031271

6181000

Description Bid Net
Quantity ~ Change
Order
MGS DOUBLE FACED GUARDRAIL 50.00 0.00
MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 8.00 0.00
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION 4.00 0.00
MGS END ANCHOR 34.00 0.00
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 42.00 0.00
TYPE B CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL 2.00 0.00
CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT 220.00 0.00
CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, LEAD-IN 30.00 0.00
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED 4.40 0.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS 3,140.00 0.00
2IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 80.00 0.00
POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 15.00 0.00
MOBILIZATION 0.00 1.00

Total
Current
Quantity

50.00

8.00

4.00
34.00
42.00

2.00
220.00
30.00
4.40

3,140.00
80.00
15.00

1.00

Unit

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

CuUYD

LB

LF

LF

LS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price

$51.34

$3,400.00

$3,350.00
$1,100.00
$3,200.00
$5,531.00
$12.65
$1.50
$623.00
$7.10
$16.95
$29.68

$184,284.00

Total Value POSTED

To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$184,284.00

Project J513397 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $186,282.00

J513482

Revision 4/1/2020

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1070

1080

1090

1100

1110

1120

1130

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

1210

1220

1230

1240

1250

1260

1270

1280

1290

1300

1310

1320

2022010

2035500

2036000

2079909

2153000

6096010A

6096041

6113020

6113040

6122019

6122020

6122030

6161005

6161008

6161010

6161025

6161033

6161040

6162002

6162004

6169901

6173600D

6175010A

6181000

6181020

6205902A

6205903A

6206000C

6206001C

6207001

6221001

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.00 0.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 210.00 0.00
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 180.00 0.00
MISC.MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 1.00 0.00
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I 1.00 0.00
FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 32.00 0.00
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 32.00 0.00
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 106.00 0.00
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 106.00 0.00
IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY) 1.00 0.00
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 10.00 0.00
IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION) 2.00 0.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 112.00 0.00
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 6.00 0.00
RELOCATED SIGNS 16.00 0.00
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 200.00 0.00
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 14.00 0.00
FLASHING ARROW PANEL 1.00 0.00
TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 8.00 0.00
TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 3.00 0.00
MISC.WORK ZONE INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM 1.00 0.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / 800.00 0.00
RETAINED

RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 800.00 0.00
MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2.00 0.00

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 3,310.00 0.00

PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

2,650.00 0.00

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 4,630.00 0.00

PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 4,630.00 0.00
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 4,900.00 0.00
COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 1,817.00 0.00

SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

1.00

210.00

180.00

1.00

32.00

32.00

106.00

106.00

1.00

10.00

2.00

112.00

6.00

16.00

200.00

14.00

8.00

3.00

1.00

800.00

800.00

1.00

2.00

3,310.00

2,650.00

4,630.00

4,630.00

4,900.00

1,817.00

LS

CUYD

CuUYD

STA

100F

CuYD

CUYD

CuUYD

CUYD

EA

EA

EA

SQFT

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

LF

LF

LS

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

SQYD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$8,000.00
$23.00
$8.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$30.00
$28.00
$32.00
$28.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$4.50
$25.00
$6.00
$4.00
$20.00
$25.00
$400.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00

$18.50

$7.00
$125,000.00
$600.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$5.20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$600.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Page 7 of 14



MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513482

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0010

0010

0010
0010
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070
0071
0071
0071
0071
0071
0071
0071
0071
0071
0072
0072
0072
0072
0072
0072
0072

0072

Line

No.

1330

1340

1350

1360

1370

1380

1390

1400

1410

1420

1430

1440

1450

1460

1470

1480

1490

1500

1510

1520

1530

1540

1550

1560

1570

1580

1590

1600

1610

1620

1630

Item

Code

6274000

8051000A

8061016

8061019

6061060

6061069

6061070

6063014

2063300

2065500

2069901

2163501

7034040

7061020

2161000

2161501

2161503

5050001

7031004

7034600

7040104

7040113

7049902

2161000

2161501

2161503

5050001

7031004

7040104

7040113

7049902

Description

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CLASS 4 EXCAVATION

TEMPORARY SHORING

MISC.DEWATERING

PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CULVERT-BRIDGE CONCRETE
CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (CULVERTS-BRIDGE)
REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERTS-BRIDGE)
SCARIFICATION OF BRIDGE DECK

REMOVAL OF ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR
OPTIONAL CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
DIAMOND GRINDING

CURB BLOCKOUT

HALF-SOLE REPAIR

CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING
MISC.PLUGGING EXISTING CURB OUTLET
SCARIFICATION OF BRIDGE DECK

REMOVAL OF ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIR
OPTIONAL CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE
DIAMOND GRINDING

HALF-SOLE REPAIR

CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING

MISC.PLUGGING EXISTING CURB OUTLET

Bid
Quantity
1.00
0.60
4.00
330.00
813.00

2.00

2.00
4.00
54.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
149.70
20,810.00
135.00
1,219.00
25.00
135.00
135.00
65.00
150.00
63.00
8.00
157.00
1,416.00
25.00
157.00
157.00
150.00
54.00

6.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

1.00
0.60
4.00
330.00
813.00

2.00

2.00
4.00
54.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
149.70
20,810.00
135.00
1,219.00
25.00
135.00
135.00
65.00
150.00
63.00
8.00
157.00
1,416.00
25.00
157.00
157.00
150.00
54.00

6.00

Unit

LS

ACRE

CUYD

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

CuUYD

LS

LS

LS

CUYD

LB

SQYD

SQFT

SQFT

SQYD

SQYD

LF

SQFT

SQFT

EA

SQYD

SQFT

SQFT

SQYD

SQYD

SQFT

SQFT

EA

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price

$25,000.00
$6,750.00
$10.00
$2.20
$34.48

$3,600.00

$3,500.00
$3,400.00
$30.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$12,000.00
$520.00
$3.00
$14.85
$1.65
$100.00
$200.00
$12.00
$275.00
$100.00
$80.00
$350.00
$14.85
$1.65
$100.00
$200.00
$12.00
$100.00
$80.00

$350.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Project J513482 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $600.00

J513572

Revision 4/1/2020

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

1640

1650

1660

1670

1680

1690

1700

1710

1720

1730

1740

1750

1760

1770

2022010

2035000

2035500

2036000

2063100

2079909

2153000

4019905

6044011

6044013

6096010A

6096041

6097000

6122019

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

COMPACTING EMBANKMENT

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK
MISC.MODIFIED LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS I
MISC.PAVEMENT FOR VEGETATIVE BARRIER 3 IN. DEPTH
PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE C

FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER
ROCK LINING

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)

1.00

109.00

2,172.00

87.00

55.00

1,740.00

4.00

9,162.00

1.00

2.00

77.00

77.00

5.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

109.00

2,172.00

87.00

55.00

1,740.00

4.00

9,162.00

1.00

2.00

77.00

77.00

5.00

4.00

LS

CUYD

CuYD

CUYD

CUYD

STA

100F

SQYD

EA

EA

CuYD

CUYD

CuUYD

EA

0.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$1,613,040.00
$55.00
$25.00
$5.00
$120.00
$600.00
$1,100.00
$11.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$30.00
$28.00
$100.00

$2,500.00

$177,434.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Page 8 of 14



MoDOT
A

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513572

Revision 4/1/2020

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0003

Line

No.

1780

1790

1800

1810

1820

1830

1840

1850

1860

1870

1880

1890

1900

1910

1920

1930

1940

1950

1960

1970

1980

1990

2000

2010

2020

2030

2040

2050

2060

2070

2080

2090

2100

2110

2120

2130

2140

2150

2160

2170

2180

2190

2200

2240

Item

Code

6122020

6122030

6123000A

6129902

6143012

6161005

6161008

6161025

6161030

6161033

6161040

6161070

6169901

6173600D

61737008

6175010A

6181000

6181020

6191000

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6206000C

6206001C

6274000

7034041

7061030

7250415

7261018

7261024

7310048

7311063

7320618A

7320624A

7321013A

7321016A

8051000A

8061003

8061004

8061005

8061007A

8061016

8061017

3030600

Description

REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
MISC.CRASH CUSHION

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 2
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

TUBULAR MARKER

MISC.WORK ZONE INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED /
RETAINED

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED

RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER
MOBILIZATION

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING
PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (CULVERTS)

REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERTS)

15 IN. PIPE GROUP C

18 IN. PIPE GROUP A

24 IN. PIPE GROUP A

PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 48 IN.

PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT

18 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END
SECTION

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END
SECTION

15 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END
SECTION

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END
SECTION

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

CURB INLET CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

FURNISHING ROCK BASE MATERIAL

Bid
Quantity

40.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
3,529.00
2.00
675.00
2.00

40.00

800.00
1.00

43,296.00

16,368.00

43,296.00
1.00
2.00
44,341.00

54,210.00

43,300.00

490.00

194,400.00

181,500.00

1.00
15.70
2,120.00
640.00
65.00
19.00
7.00
8.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

2.00

62.00
3.00
4.00

3,904.00

32.00

24.00

62.00

200,280.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

40.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
1.00

3,529.00
2.00
675.00
2.00

40.00

800.00
1.00

43,296.00

16,368.00

43,296.00
1.00
2.00
44,341.00

54,210.00

43,300.00

490.00

194,400.00

181,500.00

1.00
15.70
2,120.00
640.00
65.00
19.00
7.00
8.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

2.00

62.00
3.00
4.00

3,904.00

32.00

24.00

62.00

200,280.00

Unit

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

LF

LF

LF

LS

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

CUYD

LB

LF

LF

LF

FT

FT

EA

EA

EA

EA

ACRE

CuYD

CUYD

LF

EA

CUYD

ACRE

SQYD

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
353.00
4.00
200.00
0.00
14.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
22,038.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price

$250.00
$1,000.00
$1,150.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$12.19
$25.00
$20.00
$125.00
$25.00
$500.00
$85.00
$85,000.00

$18.50

$31.00

$7.00
$705,000.00
$600.00
$5.00

$0.24

$0.22

$2.00

$0.40

$0.40

$180,000.00
$1,500.00
$3.00
$50.00
$60.00
$65.00
$710.00
$1,222.00

$1,150.00

$1,190.00

$1,612.50

$3,340.00

$2,350.00
$35.00
$50.00
$11.00
$145.00
$10.00
$1,950.00

$4.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,303.07
$100.00
$4,000.00
$0.00
$350.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$110,190.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Page 9 of 14



MoDOT
o

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

220121-D06 J513572

Category

0003

0003

0005

0005

0005
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020

0020

0020
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040

0001

Line

No.

2250

2260

2300

2310

2320

2330

2340

2350

2360

2370

2380

2390

2400

2410

2420

2430

2440

2450

2460

2470

2480

2490

2500

2510

5201

Item

Code

3030610A

5021311

3040143

5021308

6262000A

6061060

6061080

6063014

6069902

6069903

9011062

9011115

9011312

9014003

9015010

9016110

9017110

9017407

9018245

9031010

9031210

9031220

9031270A

9031271

6161055

Description

PLACING ROCK BASE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11 IN. NON-REINFORCED 15 FT.
JOINTS)

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)

CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED, 15 FT.
JOINTS)

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS END ANCHOR

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
MISC.HTGC ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

MISC.HIGH TENSION GUARD CABLE

LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 2
BRACKET ARM, 15 FT.OR 4.6 M

LUMINAIRE, LED-B

CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED

TRENCHING TYPE |

PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1

CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET

CABLE-CONDUIT, 1IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE
NEUTRAL, 8 AWG

POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING HEIGHT)
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

PIPE POSTS

2IN. PSST POST - 12 GA.

POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA.

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

Bid
Quantity
200,280.00

200,280.00

83,730.00

83,730.00

1,740.00
3,690.00
5.00
5.00
14.00
45,217.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
292.00
3,268.00
7.00
520.00

3,830.00

4.00
10.20
6,230.00
100.00
16.00
3.00

0.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.00

Total
Current
Quantity

200,280.00

200,280.00

83,730.00

83,730.00

1,740.00
3,690.00
5.00
5.00
14.00
45,217.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
292.00
3,268.00
7.00
520.00

3,830.00

4.00
10.20
6,230.00
100.00
16.00
3.00

28.00

Unit

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

STA

LF

EA

EA

EA

LF

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

EA

LF

LF

EA

CuYD

LB

LB

LF

LF

EA

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00

0.00

11,899.00

3,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.00

Report Generated on May 18, 2022

Unit Price

$16.00

$69.00

$6.00

$56.00

$58.00
$33.08
$1,100.00
$3,200.00
$3,680.00
$19.50
$3,630.00
$1,053.00
$352.00
$27.50
$3.25
$1,385.00
$0.95

$4.30

$1,980.00
$651.00
$9.94
$13.52
$25.26
$70.89

$76.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00

$0.00

$71,394.00

$168,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,064.00

Project J513572 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $537,335.47

220121-D06 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020

$724,217.47

Page 10 of 14



MoDOT
4

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J513572

Report Generated on May 18,

2022

Line
Number

Item
Code

Description

1640 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

1830

1840
1960

2300
2310

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if a

6161005

6161008
6191000

3040143
5021308

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN. NON-REINFORCED,

DWR DWR Quantity ~ Units
Date  Approval Posted
Date

5/6/22 5/16/22 0.05
5/1522 5M16/22 11600 SQFT
5/15/22  5/16/22 200  EA
5/322 5/16/22  776.00 LF
5/16/22  1,225.00 LF
5/16/22  2,967.00 LF
5/6/22 5/16/22  7,044.00 LF
5/6/22 5/16/22  2,123.00 SQYD
5/11/22 516/22  1,500.00 SQYD
5/12/22 5/16/22  1,500.00 SQYD
licable).

Project
J513397

J513572

Line Number

0400

DWR Date

April 30, 2022 444

Total Quantity Posted For DWR Date

Sign Information
G020-2 48x24 8.00 END ROAD
WORK
CONST-7 72x36 18.00 RATE OUR
WORK ZONE
See Special Sign Details

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO020-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO020-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

CONST-5 96x48 32.00 POINT OF
PRESENCE

CONST-8 48x36 12.00 WORK
ZONE NO PHONE ZONE

G020-1  60x24 10.00 ROAD WORK
NEXT XX MILES
G020-1  60x24 10.00 ROAD WORK

NEXT XX MILES

CONST-8 48x36 12.00 WORK
ZONE NO PHONE ZONE

CONST-5 96x48 32.00 POINT OF
PRESENCE

GO20-2 48x24 8.00 END ROAD
WORK

CONST-7 72x36 18.00 RATE OUR
WORK ZONE

Station

LS WB 10" Shoulder

WB 10' Shoulders
WB 10' Shoulders
WB 10' Shoulders
WB 10" Shoulder
WB 10' Shoulder
WB 10' Shoulder
WB 10" Shoulder

Log Mile
116.732

176.065

92.767

91.828

91.729

176.109

176.211

178.003

204.839

91.625

Location From

Offset/

To Offset/

Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Log Log

Mile Mile
98.546 101.722
91.92 116.54
9211 9211
99.673 99.820
99.546 98.778
99.826 100.388
100.388 101.722
100.388 100.750
97.998 98.254
98.254 98.510
Location Number of Items = SF Each Sign
2.00 8
1.00 18
Rte. V EB & WB On Ramps 2.00 16
Rte. T EB & WB On Ramps 2.00 16
Rte. E EB & WB On Ramps 2.00 16
Rte. 72 Bus. EB & WB ON Ramps 2.00 16
Rte. 68/8 EB & WB On Ramps 2.00 16
Rte. 63 EB & WB On Ramps 2.00 16
Sugar Tree EB on ramp 1.00 16
Rte. F WB On ramp 1.00 16
1.00 32
2.00 12
2.00 10
2.00 10
2.00 12
1.00 32
2.00 8
1.00 18

Comments

Payment based on the agreed calculation:

Pavement Removals = 90% (EB Lanes = 75%, WB Lanes

= 25%)
Guardrail / Guard Cable Removals = 10%

Total $ for WB Shoulder Removal = $362,934.00

This period = 13,346 SY of the 63,114 SY of WB
shoulders

13,346/63,114 = .21 = $76,216.14

$76,216.14 / $1,613,040.00 = 0.047

Pay = 0.05% of $1,613,040.00

Pay this period = $80652.00

2 RWA at beginning of project WB.

4 Shoulder drop off signs various locations through out
Shoulder rebuild section

AWR for RWA at beginning of project

1911'x10'/9=2123 SY
1350'x10' / 9 = 15008Y
1350'x10' / 9 =15008Y

Special Sign |~ SF Each Special Sign

Total SF to Post

16

18

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

24

20

20

24

32

16

18

1830

April 30,2022 237

May 15,2022 116

WO020-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO3-5 48x48 16.00 SPEED LIMIT
XX AHEAD (SYMBOL)

R4-2 36x48 12.00 PASS WITH
CARE

R4-1

GO20-5aP 36x24 6.00 WORK ZONE
(PLAQUE)

WO20-6a 48x48 16.00
RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED

WO4-1aL  48x48 16.00 MERGE
(ARROW SYMBOL)

WO020-5 48x48 16.00
RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED
AHEAD

CONST-3A 60x48 20.00 FINE SIGN

CONST-3X 56x12 4.67
SPEEDING/PASSING (PLATE)

WO20-1 48x48 16.00
ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

WO8-17p  30x24 5.00 SHOULDER
DROP-OFF (PLAQUE)

WOB-17L  48x48 16.00 SHOULDER
DROP-OFF (SYMBOL)

36x48 12.00 DO NOT PASS

92.11

various locations through out job WB

various locations through out job WB

2.00

2.00
2.00

2.00

4.00

4.00

20
4.67

16

32

32

24

24
12

32

40

9.34

32

20

64

Revision 4/1/2020

Page 11

of 14



May 18, 2022

MoDOT H . .
Line Iltem Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190215-D05
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By

Type

J513397 0190 UNBONDED = Construction 3 May 16, SYSTEM $33,869.59  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
CONCRETE  Stockpile 2022

OVERLAY

Construction 2 May 3, SYSTEM $42,782.64 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2022

STMI

0400 CONSTRUCTION = Material May 3, SYSTEM $1,998.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
SIGNS 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($1,998.00)
2022
3 May 16, SYSTEM $1,998.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 May 16, SYSTEM ($1,998.00)
2022

) —

0640 SEPARATION = Construction May 3, SYSTEM $9,760.00 Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
GEOTEXTILE = Stockpile 2022

STMI

0880 MGS Construction May 3, SYSTEM  $128,923.63 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
GUARDRAIL = Stockpile 2022

STMI

0890 MGS Construction May 3, SYSTEM $189,695.99  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
GUARDRAIL, 8 = Stockpile 2022

FT. POSTS, 6 FT. STMI T

0910 MGS BRIDGE = Construction May 3, SYSTEM $9,060.00 Payment Estimate Iltem Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
APP. TRANS = Stockpile 2022

SEC (REG/NO  STMI

0930 MGS END = Construction May 3, SYSTEM $15,750.00  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
ANCHOR  Stockpile 2022

STMI

0940 TYPE A Construction May 3, SYSTEM $40,150.00 = Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
CRASHWORTHY = Stockpile 2022

END TERMINAL STMI T S
fHe ﬁ
[consrucion Sesie ST Tow | “saommoo |
I
AW

J513572 1840 ADVANCED  Material May 3, SYSTEM $50.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WARNING RAIL 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
SYSTEM Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($50.00)

May 18, 2022 12 2:00:06 AM



May 18, 2022

MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190215-D05
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J513572 1840 ADVANCED = Material 2022

WARNING RAIL

Overrun Overrun 3 May 16, SYSTEM ($50.00)
2022

1850 CHANNELIZER Material May 3, SYSTEM $4,000.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
(TRIM LINE) 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($4,000.00)
2022

1870 DIRECTIONAL = Material 2 May 3, SYSTEM $350.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
INDICATOR 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
BARRICADE Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($350.00)
202

1880 FLASHING Material May 3, SYSTEM $500.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
ARROW PANEL 2022 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0010) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($500.00)
2022

1960 PAVEMENT = Material May 3, SYSTEM $50,130.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
EDGE 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
TREATMENT Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($50,130.00)
2022
3 May 16, SYSTEM $110,190.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 May 16, SYSTEM  ($110,190.00)
2022

)

2260 CONCRETE = Construction May 3, SYSTEM  $144,417.76 Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
PAVEMENT (11 = Stockpile 2022
IN.NON- STMI
REINFORCED 3 May 16, SYSTEM $36,104.44  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2022

2300 TYPE 1 Material May 3, SYSTEM $58,656.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment

AGGREGATE 2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
FOR BASE (4 IN. Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
THICK
) 2 May 3, SYSTEM ($58,656.00)
2022

3 May 16, SYSTEM $71,394.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment

2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment

Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.

May 18, 2022 13 2:00:06 AM



May 18, 2022

MoDOT H . f
Line Iltem Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190215-D05
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By

Type

J513572 2300 TYPE 1 Material 3 May 16, SYSTEM ($71,394.00)

AGGREGATE 2022

FOR BASE (4 IN.

Price FUEL May 3, SYSTEM $408.00 Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2022

2 May 3, SYSTEM $1,615.63  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2022

3 May 16, SYSTEM $636.90  Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2022

2310 CONCRETE  Construction 3 May 16, SYSTEM ($14,111.81) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
PAVEMENT (8 = Stockpile 2022

IN. NON-
REINFORCED, T —
[ Construction Stockpile-Totsl | guran |

Construction 2 May 3, SYSTEM $16,439.50  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2022
STMI
3 May 16, SYSTEM $377,421.10  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2022

Material May 16, SYSTEM $168,000.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 May 16, SYSTEM  ($168,000.00)
2022

Price FUEL May 16, SYSTEM $3,600.00 Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
2022

5201 SEQUENTIAL = Material May 3, SYSTEM $1,064.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
FLASHING 2022 Estimate Iltem Adjustment (0021) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
WARNING LIGHT Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 May 3, SYSTEM ($1,064.00)
2022
3 May 16, SYSTEM $1,064.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2022 Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user marzua1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
3 May 16, SYSTEM ($1,064.00)
2022

Overall - Total $1,036,473.37

May 18, 2022 14 2:00:06 AM



